Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
IRINA A. SOKOLOVA/ 09/23/2004 STEVEN A. SEELIG/ 09/17/2004	Name: <u>VYSIS, INC,</u>		
LARRY E. MORRISON/ 09/17/2004 WALTER KING/ 09/17/2004 ALICIA ALGECIRAS-SCHIMNICH/09/17/2004	Internal Address: <u>PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS</u>		
Execution Date(s)			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	Street Address: 3100 WOODCREEK DRIVE		
3. Nature of conveyance:	<u> </u>		
Assignment Merger	City:		
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: L		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USAZip: 60515		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No		
4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)		
	D. Patent Ho.(a)		
10/857,859			
Additional numbers attached? Yes VNo			
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: WILLIAM E. MURRAY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$		
Internal Address: PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
·	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 3100 WOODCREEK DRIVE			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: DOWNERS GROVE	8. Payment Information		
State:Zip;60515	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number: 630/271.7064	b. Deposit Account Number01-0025		
Fax Number: 630/271.7054			
Email Address: <u>bmurray@vysis.com</u>	Authorized User Name <u>WILLIAM E. MURRAY</u>		
9. Signature:	10/08/2004		
Signature	Date		
ANGELA F. LUMMUS			
Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet			

Majl Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

-

,

-- Patent Application---- Attorney Docket No. V0086USP1 --

Assignment to Vysis, Inc.

Downers Grove, Illinois, United States of America

Whereas, we,

First Inventor	WALTER KING
Post Office Address	1996 Somerset Lane, Wheaton, IL 60187
Residence	1996 Somerset Lane, Wheaton, IL 60187
Second Inventor	LARRY E. MORRISON
Post Office Address	21 W 559 Kensington Rd, Glen Ellyn, IL 60137
Residence	21 W 559 Kensington Rd, Glen Ellyn, IL 60137
Third Inventor	STEVEN A. SEELIG
Post Office Address	775 Kent, Elmhurst, IL 61026
Residence	775 Kent, Eimhurst, IL 61026
Fourth Inventor	IRINA A. SOKOLOVA
Post Office Address	835 S Summit Ave, Villa Park, IL 60181
Residence	835 S Summit Ave, Villa Park, IL 60181
Fifth Inventor	ALICIA ALGECIRAS-SCHIMNICH
Post Office Address	1259 Hearthside Ct, Naperville, IL 60564
Residence	1259 Hearthside Ct, Naperville, IL 60564

have invented certain new and useful improvements in DETECTION OF HIGH GRADE DYSPLASIA IN CERVICAL CELLS, identified as Vysis Case No. V0086, and described in an application for Letters Patent in the United States, filed herewith, identified above and executed by us, respectively; and

Whereas, VYSIS, INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., and having a principal office and place of business at Downers Grove, Illinois, U.S.A., desires to record a specific assignment to the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified invention or inventions, and in and to any Letters Patent therefor in the United States and countries foreign thereto;

Now therefore, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration by each of us received, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we jointly and severally have sold and assigned, and hereby do sell and assign, to said VYSIS, INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, Page 1 of 2

NO. 6477 P. 3

-- Patent Application---- Attorney Docket No. V0086USP1 --

title, and interest in (a) the above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, in the above-identified application and all other applications for Latters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto for the above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and

modifications thereof; (b) all Letters Patent which may issue from said applications in the United States and countries foreign thereto; and (c) all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions of said applications and Letters Patents; and covenant we have the full right so to do; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all United States Letters Patent on the invention or inventions included herein to said VYSIS, INC. as assignee of the entire interest.

We further agree that we shall (a) communicate to said VYSIS, INC., its successor and assigns, or their representative or agents, all facts and information known or available to us respecting said invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications including evidence for interference, reexamination, reissue, opposition, revocation, extension, or infringement purposes or other legal, judicial, or administrative proceedings, whenever requested; (b) testify in person or by affidavit as required by said VYSIS, INC., its successors and assigns, in any such proceeding in the United States or a country foreign thereto; (c) execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers including, but not limited to, original, divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, renewals, assignments, powers of attorney, oaths, affidavits, declarations, depositions; and (d) provide all reasonable assistance to VYSIS, INC., its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for said invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications under the intellectual property laws of the United States and countries foreign thereto.

In testimony whereof, we have hereunto set our hands, respectively, on the dates set after our respective sionatures.

Walter King	<u>Sept 17</u> , 2004.
C.I. Monioni	-Jpt 17
dio ku	Saf 17 2004.
- Echaen	September 23, 2004.
alifedgewig Silumed	<u>Sept 17</u> , 2004.

State of ____ ILLINOIS County of DUPAGE

Before me this 23rd day of Soptember ___, 2004, below personally appeared each person, each of whom is known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and each of whom acknowledged such instrument was signed, sealed, and delivered as that person's free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes set forth therein.

OFFICIAL SEAL
ANGELA LUMMUS
Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Jan. 17, 2005
My Commission Expires Jan, 17, 2005

Notary Public

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 015233 FRAME: 0460

RECORDED: 10/08/2004